

(+20) 38 25 3688/9 - (+20) 38 25 3692/3/6/7 - (+20) 106 858 3873

WWW.HERITAGEINTERNATIONALSCHOOL.COM **(** 

8

AL-YASMINE GREENLAND, SECOND TOURISTIC VILLAGE SIXTH OF OCTOBER CITY, GIZA, EGYPT.

# Heritage International School

Tuition Fees 2023/2024

# **FEE STRUCTURE**

# **ASSESSMENT FEES**

#### 2.000 EGYPTIAN POUNDS

This fee is non-refundable and payable before the assessment. It does not guarantee the offer of a place.

#### **REGISTRATION FEES**

#### 25.000 EGYPTIAN POUNDS

One-time non-refundable registration fee and is payable upon completion of school's registration procedures.

## **TUITION FEES**

Tuition fees for academic year 2023 - 2024 are detailed as follows

page 1

GRADES	TOTAL STUDENT'S FEES IN EGYPTIAN POUNDS
JK/SK	_ 150,150 EGP
GRADES 1-3	199,650 EGP
GRADES 4-6	210,100 EGP
GRADES 7 - 8	222,200 EGP
GRADES 9-11	242,550 EGP
GRADE 12	251,900 EGP

# **FEE SCHEDULE**

The above fees will be paid in 4 installments as follows

INSTALLMENTS	1ST. INSTALLMENT IN EGP APRIL	2ND. INSTALLMENT IN EGP SEPTEMBER	3RD. INSTALLMENT IN EGP DECEMBER	4TH. INSTALLMENT IN EGP MARCH
JK/SK	37,537.00	52,552.00	37,537.00	22,524.00
GRADES 1 - 3	49,912.00	69,877.00	49,912.00	29,949.00
GRADES 4-6	52,525.00	73,535.00	52,525.00	31,515.00
GRADES 7-8	55,550.00	77,770.00	55,550.00	33,330.00
GRADES 9-11	60,637.00	84,892.00	60,637.00	36,383.00
GRADE 12	62,975.00	88,165.00	62,975.00	37,785.00

#### TRANSPORTATION FEES

#### 24,500 EGYPTIAN POUNDS

- The Bus fees are non-refundable.
- Half of the fees is payable with the first installment. If this is not done, then it may not be possible to guarantee a seat on the school bus.
- Second half is payable with the third installment in December.
- Please note that one-way transportation is charged as round-trip transportation fees.

# **FAMILY TUITION FEE DISCOUNT**

For families with more than one child attending the school, the following applies:

- The oldest child pays full tution fees
- Second child is entitled to 5% discount
- Third child is entitled to 10% discount
- Additional sibilings are also entitled to 10% discount

### **METHODS OF PAYMENT**

Parent/ Guardian will be noviced with the amount required for each installment accourding to the above fee schedule. Each installment is to be paid promptly by the due date mentioned on the invoice; after that date penalties will apply as an incurred adminstrative surcharge.

The above fees are payable by credit card at the school's financial office, or by direct deposit, or a bank transfer to the school's bank account:

#### **BANOUE MISR**

Branch : 6<sup>th</sup> of october

Account name : Al Yasmine International for Educational Services

Account Number : 1760199000000100 Swift : BMISEGCXXXX

# **IMPORTANT NOTES:**

- Fees are non-refundable and payable on or before the due date shown on the invoice.
- Payment made after the specific due date mentioned above requires the issuance of a new updated invoice including an icurred adminstrative surcharge as detailed below.
- EGP 1250 adminstrative surcharge on payment made within two weeks from the intial invoices's due date.
- EGP 3750 adminstrative surcharge applicable if payment remains unpaid/ unsetteled two weeks after the initial invoice's due date
- If fees are still pending, the Board of Directors reserves the right to take any action deemed necessary.
- Fees will increase in order to bring the school in line with the real costs of the Canadian education system.